TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peach Acquisition Sub, LLC		106/30/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Williams Bros. Lumber Company, LLC	
Street Address:	2455 Paces Ferry Road	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3185687	WB
Registration Number:	3070996	THE NAME PROFESSIONALS BUILD ON
Registration Number:	1237828	WB
Registration Number:	1241620	WB
Registration Number:	1297295	WB
Registration Number:	1297296	WB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.474.5201

Email: kpfertner@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Groos

600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Address Line 1:

Austin, TEXAS 78701 Address Line 4:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0815**

900084322

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HDEP:993	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Groos	
Signature:	/Richard J. Groos/	
Date:	08/14/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Peach Acqusition to William Bros Lumber Co LLC#page1.tif source=Peach Acqusition to William Bros Lumber Co LLC#page2.tif source=Peach Acqusition to William Bros Lumber Co LLC#page3 tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0816

PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PEACH ACQUISITION SUB, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PEACH ACQUISITION SUB, LLC" TO "WILLIAMS BROS. LUMBER COMPANY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005, AT 2:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

3977237 8100 050547484



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3992506

DATE: 06-30-05

TRADEMARK

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:12 PM 06/30/2005 FILED 02:51 PM 06/30/2005 SRV 050547484 - 3977237 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
to the
CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION
of
PEACH ACQUISITION SUB, LLC

1.

The name of the limited liability company is Peach Acquisition Sub, LLC (the "Company").

. 2.

The limited liability company's Certificate of Formation shall be amended to change the name of the Company to Williams Bros. Lumber Company, LLC and Article 1 shall be deleted in its entirety and the following substituted in lieu thereof:

"The name of the limited liability company is Williams Bros. Lumber Company, LLC"

[Signatures follow on next page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 30th day of June, 2005.

PEACH ACQUISITION SUB, LLC

Name: Briley Brisendine Title: Assistant Secretary

TOTAL P'.04